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OEIS Data Request 5.1

Regarding completion date for VM-11-associated objectives: In its 2025 WMP Update,
PacifiCorp updated the completion date for two objectives associated with VM-11,
“Create SME process & procedure for VM database review four times a year” and
“Develop audits to provide understanding of the data collection process,” from December
2024 to “Deferred due to GeoDigital database upgrade.” In its response to Energy
Safety’s Data Request, PacifiCorp stated the completion date for these two objectives is
now Q4 2025. PacifiCorp provided one other objective associated with VM-11 that refers
to the database: “Create QA/QC process and procedure for benchmarking data in the
database and inspections”.

Clarify whether the completion date for this objective, as presented in Table 8-13
“Vegetation Management Implementation Objectives (3-year plan)” of PacifiCorp’s
2023-2025 Base WMP, remains unchanged.

1. Ifthe completion date remains unchanged, provide an explanation as to why the
GeoDigital database upgrade does not impact the completion date of this
objective.

ii.  If the completion date requires updating:
1. Provide a new completion date for this objective.

2. Provide an explanation of how the GeoDigital database upgrade changes the
completion date of this objective.

Response to OEIS Data Request 5.1

i. At this time, PacifiCorp does not anticipate changing the target date associated
with the Vegetation Management InitiativeVM-11 objective. PacifiCorp
anticipates that the GeoDigital project will be complete by Q4 2025, allowing for
further review and benchmarking with other utilities regarding data collected
during inspection.

ii.  Please refer to the Company’s responses to subparts 1. and 2. below:

1. Not Applicable. Please refer to the Company’s response to subpart (i) above.
2. Not Applicable. Please refer to the Company’s response to subpart (i) above.

Despite PacifiCorp's diligent efforts, certain information protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges
or law may have been included in its responses to these data requests. PacifiCorp did not intend to waive any applicable privileges or rights by
the inadvertent disclosure of protected information, and PacifiCorp reserves its right to request the return or destruction of any privileged or
protected materials that may have been inadvertently disclosed. Please inform PacifiCorp immediately if you become aware of any inadvertently
disclosed information.
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OEIS Data Request 5.2

Regarding absence of HFRA designation for WP-02 in initiative prioritization table:

In the table on pages 137-141 of PacifiCorp’s redlined 2023-2025 Base WMP, the HFRA
column is blank for initiative WP-02. Why is the HFRA column blank for initiative WP-
02?

i. For example, are the activities associated with WP-02 outside the scope of
PacifiCorp’s HFRA?

Response to OEIS Data Request 5.2

The high fire risk areas (HFRA) column for initiative WP-02 was inadvertently left blank
and should have been checked. Identification and evaluation of mitigation initiatives is
occurring for work in the HFRA.

Despite PacifiCorp's diligent efforts, certain information protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges
or law may have been included in its responses to these data requests. PacifiCorp did not intend to waive any applicable privileges or rights by
the inadvertent disclosure of protected information, and PacifiCorp reserves its right to request the return or destruction of any privileged or
protected materials that may have been inadvertently disclosed. Please inform PacifiCorp immediately if you become aware of any inadvertently
disclosed information.
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OEIS Data Request 5.3

Regarding absence of HFRA designation for VM-11 in initiative prioritization table: In
the table on pages 137-141 of PacifiCorp’s redlined 2023-2025 Base WMP, the HFRA
column is blank for initiative VM-11. Why is the HFRA column blank for initiative VM-
11?

i. For example, are the activities associated with VM-11 outside the scope of
PacifiCorp’s HFRA?

Response to OEIS Data Request 5.3

The high fire risk areas (HFRA) column for Vegetation Management initiative VM-11
was inadvertently left blank and should have been checked. Vegetation management
quality assurance (QA) and quality control (QC) are occurring in the HFRA.

Despite PacifiCorp's diligent efforts, certain information protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges
or law may have been included in its responses to these data requests. PacifiCorp did not intend to waive any applicable privileges or rights by
the inadvertent disclosure of protected information, and PacifiCorp reserves its right to request the return or destruction of any privileged or
protected materials that may have been inadvertently disclosed. Please inform PacifiCorp immediately if you become aware of any inadvertently
disclosed information.
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